Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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October 24, 2022

HAMILTON, KELLY
CAHILL, DANIEL
MAGEARY, ERIC
FLETCHER, DAVID
LAVENDER, JAVIER
ORTEGA, EDGAR
REZIN, TERRY

ADC#

046036
040905
033417
050457
134243
256419
118376

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
PA
Cs1
Cs1

October 25,2022

SALAZAR, IVAN
GRILZ, GORDON
WILLIAMS, CHARLES
ANDERSON, DAVID

HATCHARD, MATTHEW

046750
042972
044878
229603
300718
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October 26,2022

SELDEN, MICHAEL
HALES, ROY

PARRA, BLANCA
CANO, JESSICA
MCNEISH, TIFFANY
BOEHNKE, MADISON
WILLIAMS, DIXIE
BANDIN, ANTONIA
MENDIVIL, CHRISTINA
SCHROEDER, DOUG
GALLEGOS, PABLO

ADC#

215432
277801
271918
302225
194635
324516
277218
180645
332374
152332
306202
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October 27,2022

SHABI, STEVEN
HURD, DEWONE
WRIGHT, SAMUEL
JENKINS, BRYAN
PETE, DELBERT

ZIMMERMAN, LARRY

DUNN, HENRY
SMITH, WILLIAM
ASHPOLE, JAMES
BENJAMIN
SCOTT, RAYZALE

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations st
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to .

Dated October 07, 2022

Signed:

icting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

LB

ADC #
326983
194992
207261
234330
282791
333478
247477
153288
144294
143997
309017

I Legend:

PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation

R CSR Revocation

PA Parole 412A

PB Parole 412B

HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L Z}()):ltal Order by

M Modification

P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training

RES Rescission




