## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency **Board Hearing Posting Sheet**



HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 24, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 25, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 26, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 27, 2022	<u>ADC #</u>
PA	HAMILTON, KELLY	046036	PA	SALAZAR, IVAN	046750	R	SELDEN, MICHAEL	215432	R	SHABI, STEVEN	326983
PA	CAHILL, DANIEL	040905	PA	GRILZ, GORDON	042972	R	HALES, ROY	277801	R	HURD, DEWONE	194992
PA	MAGEARY, ERIC	033417	PA	WILLIAMS, CHARLES	044878	R	PARRA, BLANCA	271918	R	WRIGHT, SAMUEL	207261
PA	FLETCHER, DAVID	050457	CS1	ANDERSON, DAVID	229603	R	CANO, JESSICA	302225	R	JENKINS, BRYAN	234330
CS1	LAVENDER, JAVIER	134243	CS1	HATCHARD, MATTHEW	300718	R	MCNEISH, TIFFANY	194635	R	PETE, DELBERT	282791
CS1	ORTEGA, EDGAR	256419				R	BOEHNKE, MADISON	324516	R	ZIMMERMAN, LARRY	333478
M	REZIN, TERRY	118376				R	WILLIAMS, DIXIE	277218	R	DUNN, HENRY	247477
						R	BANDIN, ANTONIA	180645	R	SMITH, WILLIAM	153288
						R	MENDIVIL, CHRISTINA	332374	R	ASHPOLE, JAMES	144294
						R	SCHROEDER, DOUG	152332	R	BENJAMIN	143997
						R	GALLEGOS, PABLO	306202	R	SCOTT, RAYZALE	309017

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations su present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to

Dated October 07, 2022

ıcting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A Parole 412B					
PB						
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
Т	Training					
RES	Rescission					